RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATEN	15 ONL Y Docket No.: 0717,2033-001
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.
Name of conveying party(tes)/Execution Date(s).	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LAWRENCE M. CUPRYS /07-24-2006	Name: KOPIN CORPORATION
STEPHEN A. POMBO /06-27-2006 MICHAEL J. PRESZ /07-24-2006	Internal Address
ANTONIO V. BACARELLA /08-05-2006 MARK H. CRANE /06-27-2006	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 200 JOHN HANCOCK ROAD
Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City. TAUNTON
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State MASSACHUSETTS
[] Other	Country U.S.A. 21p. 02780
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s). A Patent Application No (s) 11/403,559 Additional numbers a	[] This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No (s) Hached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maried.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: N. SCOTT PIERCE, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address.	[] Enclosed
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	[X] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	[] Previously submitted - Doc ID No. []
City CONCORD State: MA ZIP. 01742-9133	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380
Phone No. 978-341-0036 Fax No. 978-341-0136	Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile.
Email Address. SCOTT PIERCE@HBSR.COM	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail.
8. DARRELL L. WONG)// (1), 9/6/2006 _
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents. [5]

Sep-06-06 03:56pm From-HBS&R 1978-341-0136 T-401 P.03/06 F-718

Docket No. 0717.2055-001

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lawrence M. Cuprys, Stephen A. Pombo, Michael J. Presz, Antonio V. Bacarella and Mark H. Crane, have invented a certain improvement in Auxiliary Targeting Viewer described in an application for Patent,

[]	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
[]	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
[X]	the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/403,559, filed April 12, 2006,
[]	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
[]	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Kopin Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 200 John Hancock Road, Taunton, Massachusetts 02780 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

> PATENT REEL: 018232 FRAME: 0897

-2-

Docket No. 0717.2055-001

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature: Lawrence M. Cuprys	7/24/06
Lawrence M. Cuprys	7-11/1
State of California	
County of SANTA CRUZ.	
On <u>JULY 24, 2006</u> before me,	
JASON SAVAGE, NETARY PUBLIC	
(here insert name and title of the officer)	

personally appeared Lawrence M. Cuprys, personally-known to me-(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WiTNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (SEAL)

JASON SAVACE
COMM. #1658072
Notary Public - California
Senta Cruz County
My Comm. Expires Apr. 13, 2010

	- 3-			
		Docke	et No. 0717,2055-00	01
Inventor's Signature:	Stephen A. Po		27.06	
State of California				
County of SANTA CRUZ	7			
On JUNE 27, 200	before	me,		
personally appeared Stephen of satisfactory evidence) to be instrument and acknowledged authorized capacity(ies), and if the entity upon behalf of which WITNESS my hand and official Signature	A. Pombo, personally let the person(s) whose nat to me that he/she/they e hat by his/her/their signs h the person(s) acted, exial seal.	nown to me (or prove ne(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in ature(s) on the instrument ecuted the instrument (SEAL)	ed to the within his/ her/their ment the person (s), o	AGE 58072 Salifornia Osinty
State of California				
County of SANTA CRU	7			
on JULY 24,200k	before	me,		
JASON SAVAGE, N	OTHEY PUBLIC	of the officer)		 >

(here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Michael J. Presz, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by histher/then signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(SEAL)

JASON SAVAGE COMM. #1658072 Notary Public - California

Santa Cruz County

-4-

Docket No. 0717.2055-001

Inventor's Signature:
Antonio V. Bacarelta
State/Commonwealth
of 12 × 65
County of Dalles
On this day of day of, 20 66_, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Amonio V. Bacarella,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL) Debotah Momp SNoary Public Debotah Hamp Souprint name) My Commission Expires My Commission expires My Commission expires
Inventor's Signature 777 444 6-27-06
Mark H. Crane
State of California
County of SANTA CRUZ
On JUNE 27, 2006 before me,
TASON SAVAGE NOTARY PUBLIC (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Mark H. Crane, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (SEAL) IASON SAVAGE COMM. #1658072 Notary Public · California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Apr. 13 2010

@PFDesktopt ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;(Manage,620509,t

Sep-06-06 03:56pm From-HBS&R 1978-341-0136 T-401 P.01/06 F-718

HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Concord, MA 01742-9133

Telephone: (978) 341-0036 Facsimile: (978) 341-0136

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Examiner: Assignment Division

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Date: September 6, 2006

Client Code: 0717

Facsimile No.: 571-273-0140

From: Darrell L. Wong

Subject: Paper: Assignment Recordation

Docket No.: 11/403,559

Applicants: Lawrence M. Cuprys, Stephen A. Pombo, Michael J. Presz,

Antonio V. Bacarella and Mark H. Crane

Application No.: 11/403,559

Filing Date: April 12, 2006

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 6

Please confirm receipt of facsimile: Yes X No ____

@PFDeskiop\-ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05_iManage;648205_1

Privileged and Confidential - All information transmitted hereby is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient(s), please note that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who received this communication in error is asked to notify us immediately by telephone and to destroy the original message or return it to us at the above address via first class mail.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/06/2006 REEL: 018232 FRAME: 0901